2/08 N/en 55..22..205.01Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
®®
Nugget 40, V08 series
Integrally ported 5/2 and 5/3 Spool valves
Solenoid actuated and pilot operated
Ø 4, Ø 6 mm or M5
High flow from 17 mm body width

14 4 2 12
5 1 3
Ordering information
See page 2
Multipole systems
For multipole valve islands please see
data sheet 5.1.211
Accessories
Connector plugs and light emitting seals
see section 7.7.001.
2/08
Nugget 40, V08 series
®®
N/en 55..22..205.02 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.N/en 55..44..105.02 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Symbol Model Manual Solenoid Operator Return Operating Pilot Weight Spares kit
overide pilot pressure pressure
(bar) (bar) (kg)
V085516A-#21*A Screwdriver, bi-stable Internal Solenoid Spring and air 3 ... 10 - 0,155 V10034-K00
V085516A-#31*A Push only
V085511A-#21*A Screwdriver, bi-stable Internal Solenoid Solenoid 2 ... 10 - 0,198 V10034-K00
V085511A-#31*A Push only
4 2
1214
5 1 3
4 2
14
5 1 3
12
Symbol Model Manual Pilot Operator Mid Return Operating Pilot Weight Spares kit
overide Supply Position pressure pressure (kg)
(bar) (bar)
V085611A-#21*A Screwdriver, bi-stable Internal Solenoid APB Solenoid -0,9  ... 10 - 0,158 V10034-K01
V085611A-#31*A Push button
V085711A-#21*A Screwdriver, bi-stable Internal Solenoid COE Solenoid -0,9  ... 10 - 0,158 V10034-K02
V085711A-#31*A Push button
V085811A-#21*A Screwdriver, bi-stable Internal Solenoid COP Solenoid -0,9  ... 10 - 0,158 V10034-K03
V085811A-#31*A Push button
4 2 1214
35
1
84 82
4 2 1214
35
1
84 82
4 2 1214
35
1
84 82
5/3 Solenoid actuated valves
General information
5/2 solenoid actuated valves
Symbol Model Manual Solenoid Operator Return Operating Pilot Weight Spares kit
overide pilot pressure pressure (kg)
(bar) (bar)
V085536A-X0130 - Pressure - Spring and air 2 ... 10 1,5 + 0,5 0,152 V10034-K00
x supply
V085533A-X0020 - Pressure - Pressure 1 ... 10 2 ... 10 0,141 V10034-K00
V085633A-X0020 - Pressure APB Pressure 1 ... 10 Minimum 2 bar 0,119 V10034-K01
V085733A-X0020 - Pressure COE Pressure 1 ... 10 Minimum 2 bar 0,119 V10034-K02
V085833A-X0020 - Pressure COP Pressure 1 ... 10 Minimum 2 bar 0,119 V10034-K03
V085533A-X0060 - Pressure - Pressure -0,9 ... 10 Minimum 2 bar 0,119 V10034-K00
Priority port 14
Pilot actuated valves
4 2
5 1 3

APB = All Ports Blocked, COE = Centre Open Exhaust, COP = Centre Open Pressure.
APB = All Ports Blocked, COE = Centre Open Exhaust, COP = Centre Open Pressure.
Ordering information
To order, quote model number and voltage code from
tables overleaf, e.g. V085516A-E213A for a Solenoid
Pilot Actuated, Spring and Air Return model fitted with
a 24 V d.c. coil (pin up configuration) and screwdriver
operated manual override. Valve Islands - for complete
pre-assembled valve islands please contact our
technical service.
2/08
Nugget 40, V08 series
®®
N/en 55..22..205.03Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right
to amend, without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Fixed length manifold
V10026-G02 (2 stations)
V10026-G04 (4 stations)
V10026-G06 (6 stations)
V10026-G08 (8 stations)
V10026-G10 (10 stations)
V10026-G12 (12 stations)
Manifold
Voltage codes and spare solenoid kits
Solenoid Kit Part Number
Push MO Turn MO
Voltage Code Power Pin Up Pin Down Pin Up Pin Down
12 V d.c. 2 1 W V12862-P12 V12861-P12 V12862-T12 V12861-T12
24 V d.c. 3 1 W V12862-P13 V12861-P13 V12862-T13 V12861-T13
24 V a.c. 50/60 Hz 4 1 W V12862-P14 V12861-P14 V12862-T14 V12861-T14
110 V a.c. 50/60 Hz 8 1 W V12862-P18 V12861-P18 V12862-T18 V12861-T18
240 V a.c. 50/60 Hz 9 1 W V12862-P19 V12861-P19 V12862-T19 V12861-T19
Electrical details for solenoid operators
Voltage tolerances: -10/+15%
Rating: 100% E.D.
Inlet orifice: 0,8 mm